900233653 09/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goodrich Corporation		08/09/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riverhawk Company L.P.
Street Address:	215 Clinton Road
City:	New Hartford
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13413
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0737505	FREE FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5853624615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: levans@woodsoviatt.com Correspondent Name: Dennis B. Danella, Esq. Address Line 1: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP

Address Line 2: 2 States Street, 700 Crossroads Building

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RI142.83098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis B. Danella, Esq.
Signature:	/Dennis B. Danella/
Date:	09/17/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0558**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Goodrich Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at Four Coliseum Centre, 2730

West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, hereinafter Assignor, is using or has used

and is the record owner of certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark

registrations and trademark applications listed in Schedule A (collectively referred to as "the

Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Riverhawk Company L.P., hereinafter Assignee, a limited

partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a

principal place of business at 215 Clinton Road, New Hartford, New York 13413, desires to

acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, effective as of August 13, 2004,

sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the

entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other

trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used

in connection with the Marks, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, in all

countries throughout the world (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for

any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to

receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0559

Assignor agrees that when requested by Assignee it will execute all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to All Marks in the name of Assignee or which at the sole cost of Assignee may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Goodrich Corporation has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed this 9th day of August 2004.

GOODRICH CORPORATION

By: / () / Name: Alexander C. Schoch

Title: Vice President, Associate General

Counsel & Secretary

State of North Carolina)	
)	SS
County of Mecklenburg)	

On this 9th day of August 2004, personally appeared Alexander C. Schoch to me known and known to me to be Vice President, Associate General Counsel & Secretary of Goodrich Corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.

Notary Public

Carol A. Collins, Notary Public Mecklenburg County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 3/30/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0560

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS:

FREE FLEX

COUNTRY

US

REG № 737505

LAST RENEWAL

11-Sep-2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 09/17/2012